



4. Village Mohammadpur NE of Rampura, Tauru Raod  
(13 Kms. From Rampura)

5. Vilalge Kharag Jalalpur NE of Panchgao, Mohammadpur  
Road  
(15 KMs. from Rampura)

We therefore direct CEC to examine as to whether illegal mining is going on in the areas noted above and submit its report within two weeks.

CEC, if found necessary, can seek police assistance for carrying out this order. On request Superintendent of Police, Mewat District, will give adequate and effective police protection.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]  
COURT MASTER