

ê"

ITEM NO.304

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 90-91, 92-93, 110-111, 102-103, 104-105, 106-107, and 108-109 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19628-19629/2009

(From the judgment and order dated 15/05/2009 in CWP No.20134/2004, CWP
No.4758/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEEPAK KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as petitioner, clarification/modification and directions)
(For modification/clarification)
(For impleadment as respondent on behalf of M/s Amit Stone Crushers,
stay/directions and exemption from filing official translation)
(For impleadment as petitioner on behalf of Prabhat Granities Pvt. Ltd and
clarification/directions, impleadment on behalf of R.C. India and
clarification/directions)

SLP(C) NO. 21833/2009

[LAIQUE AHMED KHAN V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]
(With office report)

SLP(C).. CC 16157/2011

[SANDEEP SANGWAN V. STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.]
(With application for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO...CC 18235/2011

[STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. V. SANDEEP SANGWAN & ORS.]
(With application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 09/07/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

...2/-

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 19628-29

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

In SLP 21833

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

In CC 16157

Mr. Tapesesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

In CC 18235

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Applicant (s)
IA 104-105

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

IA 110-111

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Surana, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SLP 19628-69

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. Shiv Prakash pandey, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv.

For State of Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

For UOI

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Shubham Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For State of
Rajasthan

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For RR in
SLP 21833

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

...3/-

For RR in CC 16157

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For RR in CC 18235

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Uttar Pradesh prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply to the applications filed by the parties.

List the applications on Monday, the 30th July, 2012.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER