

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 164-165, 166-167, 168-169, 170-171, 172-173, 174-175, 176-177
and 178-179 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19628-19629/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in CWP No.20134/2004, CWP
No.4758/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEEPAK KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for impleadment and directions)

Date: 07/12/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

Counsel for the parties

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Shaifali Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Malik, Adv.
Mrs. Nupur Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
for Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
for Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

Mr. A.V. Balan, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants, states that the applicant has corrected all the defects and deficiencies and invites our attention to an earlier order passed by the Court in a similar matter (Order dated 30.04.2012 in IA Nos. 86-89), which is as follows:

"Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant submits that the applicant has rectified all the defects as pointed out by the Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board vide its letter dated 20th January 2012. If that be so, let the State Pollution Control Board make proper inspection of the applican't unit and pass appropriate orders within a period of six weeks from the date of receipt of this order in accordance with law."

These IAs are also disposed of in the same terms.

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|