

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 192-193 and 194-195 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19628-19629/2009

DEEPAK KUMAR ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for impleadment as petitioner on behalf of M/s. Shree
Ganesh Grit Udyog and directions)

WITH
IA Nos. 196-197 and 198-199 in SLP (C) Nos. 19628-19629 of 2009
(With appln. for impleadment as petitioner on behalf of M/s.
Mahalakshmi Grit Udyog and directions)

IA Nos 200-201 and 202-203 in SLP (C) Nos. 19628-19629 of 2009
(With appln. for impleadment as petitioner on behalf of M/s. M.T.C.
Grit Udyog and directions)

IA Nos. 204-205 and 206-207 in SLP (C) Nos. 19628-19629 of 2009
(With appln. for impleadment as petitioner on behalf of M/s. Rajesh
Grit Udyog and directions)

IA Nos. 208-209 and 210-211 in SLP (C) Nos. 19628-19629 of 2009
(With appln. for impleadment as petitioner on behalf of M/s. Shiv
Grit Udyog and directions)

IA Nos. 212-213 and 214-215 in SLP (C) Nos. 19628-19629 of 2009
(With appln. for impleadment as petitioner on behalf of M/s. Surya
Grit Udyog and directions)

IA Nos. 216-217 and 218-219 in SLP (C) Nos. 19628-19629 of 2009
(With appln. for impleadment as petitioner on behalf of M/s. Hanuman
Grit Udyog and directions)

IA Nos. 132-135 in SLP (C) Nos. 19628-19629 of 2009
(With appln. for impleadment as petitioner on behalf of M/s. Bhiwadi
Grit Pvt. Ltd. and directions)

IA Nos. 7-9 in SLP (C) No. 729-731 of 2011
(With appln. for directions on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 6)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

...2/-

: 2 :

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Shaifali Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Surana, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Namrata Bhatia, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Amut Lubhaya, Adv.
for Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Haryana Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Tamali Wad, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sarin, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior advocate appearing for the applicants, states that the applicants have removed all the defects and deficiencies as pointed out by the Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board and invites our

...3/-

: 3 :

attention to an earlier order passed by this Court in a similar matter (Order dated April 30, 2012 in IA Nos. 86-89), which is as follows:

"Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant submits that the applicant has rectified all the defects as pointed out by the Rajasthan State Pollution Control Board vide its letter dated 20th January 2012. If that be so, let the State Pollution Control Board make proper inspection of the applicant's unit and pass appropriate orders within a period of six weeks from the date of receipt of this order in accordance with law."

Following the earlier order passed by the Court, we direct the State Pollution Control Board to make a proper inspection of the applicants' units and make appropriate reports, in accordance with law, within a period of six weeks from the date of receipt/production of a copy of this order.

The applicants shall place the report of the State Pollution Control Board before this Court for further orders.

IA Nos. 7-9 and SLP (C) Nos. 729-731 of 2011
Put up on March 01, 2013.

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|