

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 152-157/2012 in
Petition(s)for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) Nos.19628-19629/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 15/05/2009 in CWP No. 20134/2004,CWP
No.4758/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA
AT CHANDIGARH)

DEEPAK KUMAR ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(for impleadment, directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH
W.P.(C)No.100 of 2013
(with appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing O.T.and office
report)

Date: 18/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR
Mr. Babu Marlapalle, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Ms. Shweta Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
In IAs. Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, AOR

In W.P. Mr. B.H. Marlapalle, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Ajay Choudhary, AOR

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.
Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Adv.
Ms. Gargi Khanna, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

in SLP Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG.
Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These applications in the Special Leave Petitions appear to
have been filed on behalf of an unregistered society. The same
are, accordingly, dismissed. But this will not prevent the
members of the so-called society from filing individual

applications, if so advised.
W.P.(C)No.100 of 2013

Issue notice, returnable six weeks hence.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|