

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 240-241 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19628-19629/2009  
(From the judgment and order dated 15/05/2009 in CWP No. 20134/2004 and  
CWP No.4758/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEEPAK KUMAR ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(For directions on behalf of State of Maharashtra)

IA Nos. 192-193, 194-195, 196-199, 200-203, 204-207, 208-211, 212-215, 216-  
219 in SLP(C) Nos. 19628-19629 of 2009

DEEPAK KUMAR ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC. Respondent(s)

(For impleadment as petitioners on behalf of petitioners on behalf of M/s  
Shree Ganesh Grid Udyog and M/s. Mahalaxmi Grid Udyog and M/s. T.C. Grid  
Udyog and M/s. Shiv Grid Udyog and M/s. Surya Grid Udyog and M/s. Hanuman  
Grid Udyog and directions on behalf of State of Rajasthan)

Date: 16/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Applicant (s)  
In IA 192 etc.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Shaifali Dhingra Mitra, Adv.  
Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For RR 7

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.  
Mr. N.P. Midha, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Uoi

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.  
Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.  
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.  
Ms. Manita Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For State of Maharashtra

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.  
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.  
Ms. Asha Gopalan, Nair, Adv.

For State of Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG.  
Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Antil, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For State of Rajasthan

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG.  
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.  
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

ITEM NO. 307  
IA Nos.240-241

Pursuant to the judgment of this Court in IA Nos. 11-12  
in SLP(C) No. 19628-19629 of 2009 delivered on 27th February,  
2012, the State of Maharashtra has filed a compliance report.

The Ministry of Environment and Forests, Union of India,  
will go through the compliance Report and submit its response  
within a period of two weeks from today.

List the matter on 7th October, 2013.

ITEM NO. 308  
IA Nos. 192-193 etc.

The Ministry of Environment and Forests, Government of  
India as well as the State of Rajasthan will respond to these  
applications within a period of four weeks. Response to the  
Report of the Central Empowered Committee has already been  
filed. Second response need not be filed.

List the applications on a Monday after four weeks.

[[KALYANI GUPTA]  
| COURT MASTER

| [[SHARDA KAPOOR]  
| COURT MASTER

|