

SECTION IV B

Listed on 03.03.2014

Court No. 5

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 317
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 192-193, 194-195, 196-199, 200-203, 204-207, 208-211, 212-215 AND 216-219 OF 2013

(Application for implements an petitioner, Direction filed by Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Advocate)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos.250-256

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19628-19629 OF 2009.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

DEEPAK KUMAR ETC.Petitioner(s)

Versus

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.09.2013, when the Court was please to pass the following order:-

"The Ministry of Environment and Forests, Government of India as well as the State of Rajasthan will respond to these applications within a period of four weeks. Response to the Report of the Central Empowered Committee has already been filed. Second response need not be filed.

List the applications on a Monday after four weeks."

The applications above mentioned were mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 17.02.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

IA Nos.192-195, 196-199, 200-203, 204-207, 208-211, 212-215, 216-219

"List these applications on 3rd March, 2014."

It is submitted that Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Advocate has on

08.10.2013 filed seven separate reply on behalf of State of Rajasthan to the I.A. Nos. 192-195, 196-199, 200-203, 204-207, 208-211, 212-215, 216-219. Copies of the Reply Affidavits are circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Advocate has on 24.02.2014 filed seven separate Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of the applicants alongwith annexures and application for exemption from filing O.T. The same are registered as I.A. Nos. 250-256. Copies of the same are circulated the the Hon'ble Court.

The Interlocutory Application are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of February, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdol, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR