

SECTION IV B

Listed No 22.02.2016

Court No.3

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA      Item No. 2  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NOS.849-850/2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1-2

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3-4

(Application for bringing on record additional documents)

Sandeep Sangwan

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

Pawan Kumar & Ors.

Alleged Contemnor(s)

IN

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 19628-19629 OF 2009.

Deepak Kumar Etc.

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

State of Haryana & Ors. Etc.

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petitions in the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

“ Issue notice to Respondent No. 1 and 2 in the first instance.”

Accordingly, contempt notice returnable for 22.02.2016 to alleged contemnors/respondent nos. 1 & 2 by registered A.D. Post was issued on 14.01.2016. Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Advocate has on 19.02.2016 filed Vakalatnama & Memo of Appearance on behalf of both alleged contemnor/respondents Neither A.D. cards nor unserved

covers containing notice have been received back so far.

Service of Contempt notice is complete.

It is submitted that Mr. Ajit Sharma, Counsel for the petitioner has on 18.02.2016 filed an application for bringing on record additional documents with Annexures A-1 to A-2 as additional documents. The same is registered as I.A. Nos. 3-4. Copy of the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

The Contempt Petitions, in the matters, above mentioned are, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.  
MR. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.  
MR. S.N. Terdal, Adv.  
Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. R. P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.  
M/s. Dua Associates & Co., Adv.  
Mr. S. K. Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Haokip