

\2001

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 132-135 & 272-273/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave
to Appeal (C) No(s). 19628-19629/2009

DEEPAK KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(for impleadment as petitioner and directions and permission to
file additional affidavit and office report)

Date : 28/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Applicant(s) Mr. Robin R. David, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Tripathy, Adv.

Ms. Megha Srivastva, Adv.

for M/s Dua Associates

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

(State of Haryana) Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.

State of UP Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

State of Punjab Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

State of Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Chhattisgarh Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

State of Mizoram Mr. Pragyan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shikhar Garg, Adv.

State of Bihar Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

For UOI Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Harish Kr. Khinchi, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kr. Singh, Adv.

for Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

2

Mr. Shish Pal Laler, Adv.

Mr. Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.

for Mr . Balbir Singh Gupta,AOR

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

for Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. M. T. George,Adv.

Mr. Bijender K. Choudhry, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pal Tomar, Adv.

for Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran,AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

The instant interlocutory applications are dismissed.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Court Master

AR-cum-PS