

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

IA NOs.288-289/2016 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).19628-19629/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2009  
in CWP No. 20134/2004 and 15-05-2009 in CWP No. 4758/2008 passed by  
the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

DEEPAK KUMAR ETC. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(APPLICATION FOR INTERVENTION)

Date : 16-05-2018 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR

Mr. S. K. Dhingra, AOR

Mr. A.R. Takkar, Adv.

Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
applicant

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR (NP)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. Alka Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, adv.

Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, AAG

Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, AAG

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Raj, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Indira Bhakar, adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr. Binay Kumar Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Dipak Namdhari, Adv.

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Subhash Chandra Sagar, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.

Mrs. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.

Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Shankar V.L., Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Seema Singh, Adv.

Mr. Adnan Siddiqui, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**No one is present on behalf of the applicant.**

**The applications are dismissed for non-prosecution.**

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS**

**(KAILASH CHANDER)  
COURT MASTER**