

ITEM NO.34.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA No. 73034/2019 IN

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. .... /2020

CC Nos.4757-4758/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08.11.2011 in CWP Nos. 15920 & 15933/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

M/S S.S & COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION)

Date :06-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Raktim Gogoi, Adv.

Mr. kartikeya Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sarvaswa C., Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C)No...CC 4754-4758/2014 is detagged from SLP©  
Nos. 19628-19629/2009.

[ CHARANJEET KAUR ]  
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[ PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA ]  
COURT MASTER