

ITEM NO.12 Court 1 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s). 19628-19629/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-05-2009 in CWP No. 20134/2004 15-05-2009 in CWP No. 4758/2008 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DEEPAK KUMAR ETC. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.ETC. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA.NOS. 2-3, 4-5, 6-7, 8-9, 10-11, 60-61, 62-63, 66-67, 68-69, 76-77,90-91, 92-93, 94-95, 96-97, 98-99, 100-101, 102-103,104-105, 106-107, 108-109, 110-111, 118-119, 120-121, 122-123, 124-125, 126-127, 128-129, 130-131, 136-137, 138-139, 140-141, 142-143, 144-145, 146-147, 148-149, 150-151, 158-159, 160-161, 162-163, 180-181, 182-183, 184-185, 186-187, 188-189, 190-191, 192-193, 194-195, 196-197, 198-199, 200-201, 202-203, 204-205, 206-207, 208-209, 210-211, 212-213, 214-215, 216-217, 218-219, 224-225, 226-227, 228-229, 230-231, 232-233, 234-235, 236-237, 238-239, 240-241, 242-243, 244-245, 246-247, 250-257, 5-6, 7-8, 9-10, 258-259, 260-261, 262-263, 264-265, 266-267, 268-269, 270-271, [IA.NO....IN 204-205, 206-207, 208-209]

WITH

SLP(C) No. 21833/2009 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 10378-10380/2013 (IV)
(National Green Tribunal Matter)

SLP(C) No. 19042/2012 (XI-A)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 394-395/2012 In SLP(C) No. 19628-19629/2009

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 404-405/2012 In SLP(C) No. 19628-19629/2009

W.P.(C) No. 100/2013 (X)
(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2013
IA No. 1/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 9864-9865/2013 (IV)
(National Green Tribunal Matter
IA No. 119844/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

W.P.(C) No. 64/2014 (X)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 177-178/2014 In SLP(C) No. 19628-19629/2009

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 555-556/2014 In SLP(C) No. 19628-19629/2009

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 849-850/2015 In SLP(C) No. 19628-19629/2009

Date : 22-01-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

Counsel for the parties:

Mr. Jitendra M. Sharma, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, AOR

Mr. Kunal Cheema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, AOR
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG
Mr. Akshay Amritanshu, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Ms. Alka Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Arup Banerjee, AOR

Mr. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG HARYANA
Ms. Noopur Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Khurana, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

Sh. Anil Grover, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Bhakti Vardhan Singh, AOR

Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. Harsh V. Surana, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Singh, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, AOR

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, AOR
Ms. Sonal Mashankar, Adv.
Ms. Shivangi Sud, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary, AOR

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Mr. B. S. Banthia, AOR

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR

Mr. Karan Bharihoke, AOR

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C)No. 19628-19629 of 2009

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that these petitions have now become infructuous.

In view of above, the special leave petitions as well as all pending interlocutory applications are disposed of as having become infructuous.

However, the applicants in all the interlocutory applications given liberty to take out independent proceedings, if so advised, in accordance with law.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 849-850 of 2015 in SLP(C) No. 19628-19629/2009

Mr. Jitendra M. Sharma, learned senior counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to implead State of U.P. and Haryana as party respondents.

List the matters after six weeks.

SLP(C) No. 21833/2009

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw the special leave petition as the same has become

infructuous.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

Accordingly, the special leave petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

C.A. No. 10378-10380 of 2013

At the request of the learned counsel for the applicant, interlocutory application Nos. 13-15 of 2014 are dismissed as withdrawn.

SLP(C)No. 19042 of 2012

List the matter after six weeks.

Cont.Petition(C)No. 394-395/2012 in SLP(C)Nos. 19628-19629/2009

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the contempt petitions.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

The contempt petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 404-405/2012 In SLP(C) No. 19628-19629/2009

None appears.

The contempt petitions are dismissed for non-prosecution.

W.P.(C)No. 100 of 2013

At the request of Mr. Kunal Cheema, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after six weeks.

C.A. No. 9864-9865 of 2013

List the matter after six weeks.

W.P. (C)No. 64/20214

List the matter after six weeks.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 177-178/2014 In SLP(C) No. 19628-19629/2009

Mr. Anurag Kulharia, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the contempt petitions.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

The contempt petitions are dismissed as withdrawn.

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 555-556/2014 In SLP(C) No. 19628-19629/2009

List the matter after six weeks.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR